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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF. DECISION LIST No. 157—continued
APPROVALS—continued

No. 83

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

B.P.

Other Pref,

Part
11
Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

51.04.058
51.04.058

51.04.058

51.04.058

51.04.058
55.09.221
59.08.011
61.07.000
73.20.002
73.40.497
74.03.009
74.07.005
82.06.008

83.05.008

Ban-Rol waist banding
Filament nylon tape woven textile plece-goods
latex dipped, when declared for use in the
manufacture of conveyor belting
Nylon shoe upper material, being heavy loosely
woven crochet-like fabric, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in
making footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him
only to manufacturers for making
footwear
Nylon-nylon wrapcure, liners when declared for
use in making rubber sheeting and conveyor
belting
Nylon scrim, leno weave, when declared for use
in making rubber $heeting
Cotton gauze, when declared by a manufacturer
for use by him only in making surgical
dressings
Betagrip take-up strips
Fabrics narrowed at intervals, contammg wool
when declared by a manufacturer for use by
him only in making neckties
Pipe fittings of malleable iron, screwed, black or
galvanised
Emco Wheaten manhole covers
Silicon bronze rod
Unalloyed copper tubing havmg a wall thxck-
ness of 0.56mm (0.022 in.), supplied in coils
of approximately 152.4 m (500 ft)
Metal cutting guillotine blades other than
laminated
Fittings, including back plates for loose leaf
“binders and files:
Approved:
Acco clamp mechanism clip metals
Book back slip spring No. 7398
Head spiral .. . ..
Leitz spiral mechanism
Multi-o-Ring
Post lock metal
Zodiac post metal
Acco:
P2P
P6P
3 ring 12.7 mm capac1ty metal trlgger
opening
3 ring 25.4 mm capacity metal trigger
opening
3 ring 38.1 mm capacity metal trigger
opening
4 arch ring metal 34.925 mm capacity
Bensons:
AG 171 /4/20
AG 171/6/20
AH 216/6/38
CD 148/2/20
CD 148/2/32
CD 148/2/38
CD 210/3/20
CD 210/3/26
CD 210/3/38
CD 280/3/20 ..
CD 280/3/32 ..

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free

5%
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free

5%
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Aul Free
Can Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

10.8
10.8

10.8

10.8

10.2
10.2
10.8
10.8

10.8

157
157

157

157

157

157

157

157

157

157

157
157

157

157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157

157,

1/1/75
1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/5/76

1/4/76
1/7/74

21/11/75

1/5/76
1/5/76
1/6/76

1/7/74

1/12/74
1/12/74
1/12/74
1/12/74
1/12/74
1/12/74
“1712/74
1/12/74

1/12/74

30/6/77
30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/81

31/3/78
30/6/80

30/9/82

30/6/79
30/6/80
30/6/79

30/6/83

31/3/81
31/3/81
31/3/81
31/3/81
31/3/81
31/3/81
31/3/81
31/3/81

31/3/81



