THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 157-continued

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
51.04.058 51.04.058	Ban-Rol waist banding	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2 10.8	157 157	1/1/75 1/7/74	30/6/78 30/6/78
51.04.058	manufacture of conveyor belting Nylon shoe upper material, being heavy loosely woven crochet-like fabric, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making	Free	Free	Free	10.8	157	1/7/74	30/6/78
51.04.058	footwear Nylon-nylon wrapcure, liners when declared for use in making rubber sheeting and conveyor	Free	Free	Free	10.8	157	1/7/74	30/6/78
51.04.058	belting Nylon scrim, leno weave, when declared for use in making rubber sheeting	Free	Free	Free	10.8	157	1/7/74	30/6/78
55.09.221	Cotton gauze, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making surgical dressings	Free	Free	Free	10.8	157	1/5/76	30/6/81
59.08.011	Betagrip take-up strips	Free	Free			157	1/4/76	31/3/78
61.07.000	Fabrics narrowed at intervals, containing wool, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making neckties	Free	Free	Free	10.8	157	1/7/74	30/6/80
73.20.002	Pipe fittings of malleable iron, screwed, black or galvanised	5%	5%	Aul Free Can Free	•••	157	21/11/75	30/9/82
73.40.497	Emco Wheaten manhole covers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	157	1/5/76	30/6/79
74.03.009	Silicon bronze rod	Free	Free	Free	10.2	157		30/6/80
74.07.005	Unalloyed copper tubing having a wall thickness of 0.56mm (0.022 in.), supplied in coils of approximately 152.4 m (500 ft)	Free	Free	Free	10.8	157	1/6/76	30/6/79
82.06.008	Metal cutting guillotine blades other than laminated	Free	Free	Free	10.8	157	1/7/74	30/6/83
83.05.008	Fittings, including back plates for loose leaf binders and files:	Free	Free	Free	10.8			
	Approved:					157	1/12/74	21 /2 /01
	Acco clamp mechanism clip metals Book back slip spring No. 7398					157 157		31/3/81 31/3/81
	Head spiral					157		31/3/81
	Leitz spiral mechanism					157		31/3/81
	Multi-o-Ring					157		31/3/81
•	Post lock metal					157		31/3/81
	Zodiac post metal					157		31/3/81
	Acco:					157	1/12/74	31/3/81
	P2P							
	3 ring 12.7 mm capacity metal trigger					İ		
	opening							
	3 ring 25.4 mm capacity metal trigger							
	opening 3 ring 38.1 mm capacity metal trigger opening							
	4 arch ring metal 34.925 mm capacity							
	Bensons:				ļ.	157	1/12/74	31/3/81
	AG 171/4/20							
	AG 171/6/20							
	AH 216/6/38							
	CD 148/2/20						, .	
	CD 148/2/32							
	CD 210/2/20				,	1		
	CD 210/3/20							
	CD 210/3/38							
	CD 280/3/20							
	CD 280/3/32						į J	